Docket No.: 214855-1

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03-01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 PATENT	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ganjiang Feng Canan Uslu Hardwicke	Constal Electric Commence
Melvin Robert Jackson	Name: General Electric Company
MINI MODUL GREEN	Address: 1 River Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady State/Prov.: NY
To correct typographical error in	
	Country: USA ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: 12/08/2006, 12/08/2006, 12/12/2006	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	•-1
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
,	
11/621,325 January 9, 2007	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dana A. Gronbeck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 55,226	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
Address. Cantol Conditional States	S
Customer No. 23413	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	06-1130
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	() () () () () () () () () ()
Dana A. Gronbeck	May 14, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature er sheet, attachments, and document: 12 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

MAR-20-2007 TUE 03:37 PM CANTOR COMBINATION FAX NO. 8602860115 700316442

P. 02/08

CH ** \$40.00 ** 3511 30 ** 11521325

Docket No.: 214855-1

	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
194 (3-0-1) MB No 0-951-0027 (4xp 5/31/2007) 196/REVO4 PATENTS	SONLY	Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	Y Y
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): Ganjiang Feng Canan Usia Hardwicke	Name and address of r Name: General Electric Address: 1 River Road	eceiving party(les):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Andrewson to 1 Productive Andrewson to 1	
3. Nature of conveyance:	richard Stream Continue of the	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		the second secon
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name To Correct Typographical Error in ☐ OtherName_of Assignce_Real/Frame_018732/088	•	_ State/Prov.: <u>NY</u>
Execution Date: 12/08/2006, 12/08/2006, 12/12/2006	Additional name(s) & address(0	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application No. Filing date	B, Patent No.(s)	
11/621,325 January 9, 2007		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	4)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence poncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	pations and patents involved:
Name: Dana A. Gronbeck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 55,226 Address: Cautor Colburn LLP	(1) Enclosed - Any excredited or debite	cess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account
Company of the paper of the transfer of the paper of the	☑ Authorized to be or	charged to deposit account
Contourer No. 77413		31101 9 00 10 40 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Customer No. 23413	8. Deposit account num	
55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account num	
55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	8. Deposit account num	ber.
State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002	8. Deposit account num 06-1130. (Attach duplicate copy of	
State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002	8. Deposit account num 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy of	ber; I this page if paying by deposit account)

Meli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Palent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DAT	TENT	ACC	Ch	18.71		7
T.A.		MOO	וטו	UVI	ΕIN	1

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/09/2007 500204766

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ganjiang FENG	12/08/2006
Canan Uslu HARDWICKE	12/08/2006
Melvin Robert JACKSON	12/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electic Company, A New York Corporation
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schnenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11621325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

stingley@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name:

Dana Gronbeck

Address Line 1:

55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 4:

Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

214855

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dana A. Gronbeck

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentA4#page1.tif source=AssignmentA4#page2.tif source=AssignmentA4#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019294 FRAME: 0689

TANK TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

214855

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Ganjlang Feng of Greenville, South Carolina
Canan Uslu Hardwicke of Simpsonville, South Carolina
Melvin Robert Jackson of Corea, Maine

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional] application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METAL ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES COMPRISING THE SAME

	encurrently herewith,	
☐ filed on	having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

214855

. 3 2

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Date: 12/8/06 GANJIANG FENG	1
Witnessed by: David Buch' Date: Dec 8, 2006 Signature	
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Date: Date: Date: Date: Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Coce USh Hodh Date: 12/8/06 CANAN USLU HARDWICKE	
Witnessed by: Dec 8, 2006 Signature David Buen' David Buen'	
Printed Name of Witness Printed Name of Witness Date: Date	

Page 2 of 3

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
© 1998-2005, 2005 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

INVENTOR 3

Printed Name of Witness

REEL: 019294 FRAME: 0692